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NOTIFICATION

It is informed that the candidates who have applied online for admission to any of the
programmes run in University Teaching Departments but they have not submitted their
certificates in respect of the following may send the same before 20.11.2020 upto 5:00 p.m on
the e-mail id of the respective department as given in the enclosed list:

(i) Candidates who have passed the qualifying exam.$from universities in Haryana State.

(i) Recipients of National Talent Award from the NCERT

(ili)  Candidates who have secured 60% marks/CGPA 6.0 on 10 point scale from First Public

Examination to Qualifying Examination.
(iv)  Candidates who have passed Honors Examination in the subject concerned
(v) N.C.C. Cadets who have passed the 'B' Certificate and
N.C.C. Cadets who have passed 'C' or 'G-1I' Certificate (No Weightage will be given
for civil defense service).

(vi) Students who have been recommended or commended (i.e. have obtained 1Yor
2"dposition) at the Inter-Zonal or Inter-University or Inter-State Level Youth
Festival(s) or competition(s) organized by State Govt./University either
individually or as members of a team.

(vi)  Sports persons who have won 1 or 2 or 3"position at the University/State level and
Tournaments organized by the State Govt./Haryana Olympic Association/University in
individual events or Team games or have actually participated in Inter-University
or National level duly recognized by Association of Indian Universities/concerned
National Federation/Indian Olympic Association in the games in which Inter-
University Tournaments are organized by AIU.

(vii) Holder of Certificate of Merit for N.S.S. awarded by the University.

(viii) P.G. Diploma in Yoga (only for admission M.A. Yoga)

The weightage will be given on the basis of authenticated certificate issued by the
competent authority.
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Copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:
I. All Chairperson/Incharges of University Teaching Departments, Chaudhary Ranbir
Singh University, Jind.
2. System Analyst, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind with the request to upload the
above notification on the University Website.
3. Incharge, HKCL, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
4. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).
Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
5. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar). Chaudhary Ranbir Singh
University, Jind.
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Sr. No. | Name of Department

E-mailld ]

1 Department of Management _ chmanagement@crsu.ac.in |
2 Department of Economics checonomics@crsu.ac.in ]
3 Department of Education cheducation@crsu.ac.in |
4 Department of English chenglish@crsu.ac.in ]
5 Department of Music & Dance chmusic@crsu.ac.in

6 Department of Physics chphysics@crsu.i_a_c.in -
7 Department of Commerce _ chcommerce@crsu.ac.in
8 Department of éomputer Science & Applications chcomputerscience@cr_su.ac.in .
9 Department of History, Cultural & Archeology chhistory@crsu.ac.in o

10 Department of Psychology chpsychology@crsu.ac.in |
11 Department of Mass Communication chmmc@crsu.ac.in o
12 Department of Geography chgeography@crsu.ac.in -

13 Department of Mathematics chmaths@crsu.ac.in -

14 Department of Physical Education chphysicaledu@crsu.ac.in N

15 Department of Chemistry chchemistry@crsu.ac.in ___
16 Department of Yoga Science chyogascience@crsu.ag_@n




